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(1) Plug the speaker cord connector into the speaker’s input terminal,
turn clockwise to lock it in place

(@) Squeeze the lever on the speaker connector with your thumb, then
twist the whole connector counterclockwise and pull out.
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@ The specifications and design of this product are subject to change without notice, in the interests of improvements.



MATTERS OF SAFETY FIRS

Based on security, before the correct use of this product, please carefully read through the instructions again.
After reading, please keep it for future reference.

< MATTERS OF SAFETY FIRST > is to prevent harm to you or others, property loss, to a variety of pattern identification.
The identification and significance of pattern, please fully understand before you continue reading.

A WARN | NG If ignore this logo, misuse, may cause serious injury or even death.

A CAUT I ON If ignore this logo, misuse, may cause damage of the goods or injuries.

PATTERN REPRESENTATION OF CASES
A\ Markis told to pay attention to the content ( with a warning ). Pattern of the intermediate drawing attention
to concrete content
( this description refers to the attention of electric shock ).

© Mark is to inform the prohibited acts. Pattern of intermediate describe specific content prohibited.
(left picture it means no decomposition ).

@ Mark is inform compulsive behavior, content. Pattern of the intermediate drawing indicates the specific content
( this description refers to the power plug from the socket ).

WARN ING

I FAULT STATE DO NOT CONTINUE TO USE
g % @ In case, continue to use the emergence of smoke, odor, noise and other abnormal condition, will cause fire,

electric shock, amplifier fault.Immediately turn off the amplifier, must pull out the power plug from the socket.
Confirmation until stopped smoking, to rely on sales shop.

Il DO NOT TRANSFORMATION

® @ Don't alter or decomposition of the products. May result in fire, electric shock.

Il DON NOT PUT IN THE POSITION OF WATER

® ® This product can not be water, do not get wet. Water, wet may result in fire, electric shock.In the rainy day,
snow day, coast, water use should be paid special attention to the.

I CANNOT BE WATER CONTAINERS ARE PLACED

® @ Don't use a vase, potted plant, glass, cosmetics, pharmaceuticals, container with water and small metal ite-
ms in the product.The water spill, into the inside of the machine will cause fire, electric shock.

ﬁ @ |In case of the machine, water, immediately turn off the amplifier, unplug the power plug from the socket, an-
d then contact the sales shop.Continue to use, will cause fire, electric shock.

Il DON NOT BE FOREIGN BODY INTO THE INTERIOR

A @ Incase, foreign body into the machine, turn off the amplifier power, unplug the power plug from the socket,
and then contact the sales shop.Continue to use, will cause fire, electric shock.



CAUTION

Il INSTALLING

@ Can not be placed in the shaking of the table upper unstable place. Falling down, falling down can lead to
injuries.

@ Move the product, do not hand grasping the iron net, the speaker unit. May cause injury.

Moving the product, turn off the amplifier, unplug the power plug from the socket, remove the speaker cable
and mobile.Or will lead to cable damage, cause fire, electric shock.

@ The product is placed on TV, audio equipment, do not move the product. Articles collapse cause injury.

@ This product can not be placed over 10kg weight and ratio of large size items.
The imbalance will make the goods fall, fall and hurt.
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Il CAN NOT SET IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS

@ Can not be placed in the food processing machine, humidifier, steam soot place. May result in fire, electric
shock.
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@ Can not be placed in damp, dusty places. May result in fire, electric shock.
I ON CONNECTION

@ The machine and other audio equipment, television sets and other machine connection, please read
careful ly the instructions of each machine, Switch off the power supply, follow the instructions.

Il NOTE AT WHEN USING

e

@ Switch on the power set the volume to a minimum. All of a sudden loud noise can cause hearing impairment.

Don't use long time voice distortion under the state. The speaker fever will cause fire

@ Please don't sit on or suspended in the loudspeaker. Special attention should be paid to the child. Collapse,
damage can result in injury.

QLO@®

@ Cash card, disk with magnetic products do not close. The speaker magnetic will affect the products, the use
of data Disappear.



English

OWN ER’S THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR PURCHASING THIS 8mMB8
SPEAKERS SYSTEM.

M AN U AL READ THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFFOR
USING THIS SPEAKERS SYSTEM SO THAT YOU CAN OPERATE
IT PROPERLY. AFTER YOU HAVE FINISHED, PUT THIS MANUAL
AWAY IN A SAFE PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

INSTALLING THE SPEAKERS |

@ This equipment should only be installed by a suitably experienced and qualified person.ls in no way responsible for accidents, injury or damage
caused by incorrect installation/setting up, misuse, modification or natural disasters.

@ Before wall- or ceiling-mounting this speaker, please make sure that the wall or ceiling is strong enough to support the speaker's weight (16.02kg). If
you are in doubt, please consult a specialist. Serious injury could result if the speaker were to fall.

@ Five M10 diameter screw holes for mounting the speaker can be found on the top. There are also @35 holes on the bottom panel; please remove the
caps before use.

@ |If you are using a stand, metal fittings, etc. with the speaker, please make sure that they are of sufficient strength to carry the load.

@ Acarrying handle is provided on the both side of the speaker (when horizontal). Use this if you need to move the speaker short distances.
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Avoid installing the speakers in a location exposed to direct sunlight and high levels of humidity.Avoid also locations in the vicinity of stoves and other
sources of heat.

For optimum sound reproduction of high frequencies, the treble speaker units must be at the same height as the listener's ears.

For low frequencies, it is possible to increase the level of bass sounds by positioning the speakers close to a wall (the maximum increase being
obtained for a position in a comer of the listening room).

This speaker system is not magnetically shielded. However, depending on the installation location, color distortion may occur if the speaker system
is intalled extremely close to the screen of a television set. If this happens, turn off the television, then turn it on again after 15 to 30 minutes. If the
problem persists, place the speaker system away from the television set.

BEFORE USE

@ The rated impedance of this speaker system is 8 Q. It must be connected to a amplifier which accepts this type of load (miminum and maximum
impedances accepted by the amplifier are generally indicated near the loudspeaker outlets: for example "4 Q -16 Q" or "6 Q -16 Q ").

@ The maximum input power of these speakers is 1200 W (at peak). Higher levels of input power may cause dam age to the speaker system and so
take every precaution to keep the power down to the specification.

@ Any connection or switching on or off of part of the audio system (CD player, tuner etc.) must be carried out after switching off the amplifier or at least
with the loudspeaker outlets disconnected (if the amplifier allows). Interference caused by these operations will otherwise reach the speaker and may
damage the treble loudspeaker units.

@ Do not force a low-power amplifier to produce a high level of sound as harmonic distortion increases rapidly in this situation and may pose a danger to
the treble speaker units.

@ When boosting particular frequencies using a graphic equaliser or bass and treble correctors, make sure that you do not increase the amplifier volume
excessively, as the speaker will be overloaded more quickly.

@ Avoid touching the diaphragms and suspensions of speakers units as they are fragile.

|CONNECT TO AMPLIFIER

There are two connection terminals on the rear side of the speaker. The speakers terminals are exactly the same; use whichever is convenient

© Be careful not to short the two pins of the free speaker terminal. Doing so could damage the speaker and/or your amplifier.

© After connecting the plugs, pull lightly on the cables to make sure that the ends of the cables are securely connected to the terminals.
Poor connections can create noise and interruptions in the sound.

® If the cables' wires happen to be pushed out of the terminals, allowing the wires to come into contact with each other, it places an excessive additional
load on the amplifier. This may cause the amplifier to stop functioning, and may even damage the amplifier.

1. Switch off the powerof your amplifier.
2. Connect the speaker cables to the speaker connector on the back of the speaker.
For input terminal polarity, red is positive (+) and black is negative (-).
3. Connect the other ends of the cables to the amplifier's speaker output terminals (for details, refer to your amplifiers instruction manual).
@ Connect the speaker cables to the amplifier's speaker output terminals:
Speakon 1 + == amplifier +
Speakon 1 - -» amplifier -

CONNECTING OTHER SPEAKER

@ On the rear of the speaker are two terminals; you can use these to connect another speaker of the same type to this speaker.
@ The number of speakers you may connect will vary according to the impedance rating of the amplifier.

See the manual that came with your amplifier for more details.
@ The diagram below shows the wiring of two connected speakers.

[ROTATED THE BADGE |

@ The badge of the products can be rotated.
@ Nameplates rotation when pulled out be careful not to use excessive force in order to avoid badge or iron mesh deformation.

[MAINTENANCE OF CABINET |

@ When the cabinets are dirty, clean off the dirt with a soft cloth.
@ |[f the dirt is engrained, moisten a soft cloth in cold or lukewarm water, wring it out, and then wipe off the dirt. Never use thinners or alcohol since these
substances can impair the finish of the cabinet.Also, avoid usinginsecticide and other sprays near the speakers.
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Indonesian

H H Terima kasih atas Anda telah membeli produk 8Ma ini.
BUKU |nStrU kSI Sebelum menggunakan alat membesarkan suara ini, silahkan
membaca buku instruksi untuk mengoperasi dengan cara
tepat. Setelah membaca, silahkan menyimpannya dengan
baik untuk mendapat referensi di masa depan.

Cara instalasi atau pengaturan

@ Produk ini hanya boleh dipasang pelayan yang berpengalaman dan berkualifikasi instalasi untuk menginstalnya. Untuk kecelakaan , penyalahgunaan atau
kecederaan yang disebabkan oleh instalasi dan pengaturan yang tidak tepat atau bencana alam, Maafkan kami tak bisa menanggung jawab untuk semua.
Sebelum memasang produk ini pada dinding atau langit-langit, pastikan apakah kekuatan dinding atau langit-langit dapat sepenuhnya mendukung beratnya
produk ini(16.02kg). Jika ada ragu, silahkan berkonsultasi dengan ahli. Jika produk telah terjatuh, ada risiko besar yang menyebabkan cedera.

Lima lubang sekrup dengan garis pusat sepanjangnya M10, dipasang di atas pembicara. Panel itu juga mempunyai lubang dengan garis pusat 35 mm;
lepaskan penutup lensa sebelum digunakan.

Sebelum menggunakan rak berdiri, dan aksesoris logam bersama produk ini, pastikan apakah kekuatan para bagian dukungan cukup atau tidak.

Jika perlu memindah dalah jarak pendek, Anda dapat menggunakan pegangan di sisi kotak.

Jangan memasang alat membesarkan suara ini di lingkungan yang langsung kena sinar matahari atau lingkungan yang sangat lembab. Jangan juga
menginstalnya di dekat kompor atau sumber panas lain.

Untuk menampilkan suara frekuensi tinggi yang sempumna, alat membesarkan suara tinggi harus ditempatkan dalam ketinggian sama dengan telinga pendengar.
Untuk suara rendah, Anda dapat menempatkan alat membesarkan suara dekat ke dinding untuk meningkatkan tingkat suara rendah (alat membesarkan
suara diletak di sudut ruangan bisa memaksimalkan meningkatkan).

Produk ini tidak memiliki fungsi melindungi dari magnet Jika alat membesarkan suara dan TV terlalu dekat , wama TV mungkin kabur. Jika ini terjadi, silahkan mematikan
TV, dan kemudian menunggu 15 sampai 30 menit dan menghidupkan TV lagi. Jika masalah ini berlanjut, memindahkan alat membesarkan suara jauh dari TV.

sebelum menggunakannya

@ Nilai standar impedansi alat membesarkan suara ini adala 8Q . Ini berarti harus menyambungkannya ke kekuasaan yang bisa menerima beban kekuasaan
ini(Nilai impedansi minimum dan maksimum biasanya ditandai pada tempat steker: misalnya "4Q 16Q ~" atau "6Q ~ 16Q").

@ Kekuasaan masuk maksimum alat membesarkan suara ini adalah 1200 watt (nilai puncak), kekuasaan masuk yang terlalu tinggi dapat merusak alat
membesarkan suara ini. Jangan menggunakan kekuasaan yang melebihi nilai maksimum pada alat membesarkan suara ini.

@ Anda harus mematikan kekuasaannya atau setidaknya melepaskan stekernya dari soket (jika kekuasaan bisa menahan) dulu, baru bisa menyambung
mengaktifkan atau menonaktifkan sistem audio atau bagiannya (pemutar CD, tuner, dll). Jika tidak, gangguan operasi itu bisa menyebabkan dan
mempengaruhi alat membesarkan suara dan mungkin merusakkan unit alat membesarkan suara .

@ Jangan memaksa alat ini menghasilkan suara tinggi dalam kekuasaan rendah, dalam kondisi ini, gelombang harmonik akan menjadi kacau secara pesat,
dan ini mungkin dapat merusak unit alat membesarkan suara.

@ Menggunakan equalizer grafis atau alat memperbaiki untuk suara rendah atau suara tinggi dan lain-lain untuk tambahan frekuensi tertentu, tidak boleh
berlebihan meningkatkan suara kekuasaan tinggi, atau pun alat membesarakan suara akan cepat membebani.

@ Jangan menyentuh selaput bergerak unit alat membesarkan suara sistem tergandung. Karena ini Lebih mudah terusak, jadi tak boleh sentuh.

|Meyambungkan kekuasaan

Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal kabel masuk berjenis SPEAKON. Kelompok —kelompok terminal koneksi kabelnya memakai cara

sambungan yang sama , gunakan kelompok yang nyaman.

® Dalam kondisi produk ini disambung dengan kekuasaan, jangan membuat sirkuit- pendek ke terminal sisa lain. Hal ini dapat mengakibatkan
kerusakan produk atau kekuasaan.

O Setelah terhubung, tarik kabel secara perlahan untuk memastikan apakah hubungan efektif dan andal. Koneksi tak baik mungkin menghasilkan suara
terputus atau kebisingan.

© Jika kawat inti kabel tersebar keluar dari terminal, mungkin saling bersentuhan. Hal ini akan menyebabkan kekuasaan yang berlebihan dan
menyebabkan kegagalan pengoperasi kekuasaan.

mematikan listirik kekuasaan.
Hubungkan terminal masuk alat membesarkan suara dan kabel. Pedoman sambungan kabel adalah "+" dan "1 -."
Sambungkan kabel dan terminal keluar alat membesarkan suara. (Cara rince, silahkan mengikuti buku instruksi kekuasaan.)
@ Kabel alat membesarkan suara Speakon dan terminal keluar alat membesarkan suara disambungkan:

Speakon 1 + =+ kekuasaan +

Speakon 1 - =» kekuasaan -

LN =

|Menghubungkan dua alat membesarkan suara tambahan lain

@ Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal masuk kabel berjenis Speakon. Produk ini dapat dipakai bersama dengan alat membesar suara yang berjenis sama

@ Menurut nilai impedansi kekuasaan yang berbeda, jumlah yang menghubungkan alat membesarkan suara juga berbeda. Untuk cara rinci, silahkan
membaca buku instruksi kekuasaan.

@ Gambar berikut ini menunjukkan kabel jika menyambungkan dua alat membesarkan suara .

|Papan nama berputar |

@ Papan nama produk ini bisa diputar.
@ ketika menarik papan nama , Jangan terlalu keras sampai nama papan atau jaring besi dirusak bentuknya.

|pemeliharaan kotak alat pembesar suara |

@ Menggunakan kain lembut untuk membersihkan debu dan kotoran.

@ Jika kotak alat membesarkan suara sangat kotor, silahkan membersihkannya dengan kain lembut yang dicelupkan dalam pelarut netral yang diencerkan 5
sampai 6 kali oleh air, dan kemudian menggunakan kain kering menggosoknya. Jangan menggunakan cairan tertipis,bensin, larutan membersih atau pelarut
kimia lainnya pada atau dekat kotak suara , karena ini mungkin dapat merusak permukaan kotak suara. Selain itu, jangan menggunakan pestisida atau
semprotan lainnya dekat alat membersarkan suara.



Malay

Terima kasih atas Anda telah membeli produk 8MaB ini.

BUKU arahan Sebelum memakai perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini, sila
membaca buku arahan untuk mengoperasi dengan cara tepat.
Setelah membaca, sila menyimpannya dengan baik untuk
mendapat referensi di masa depan.

Cara instalasi atau pengaturan

@ Produk ini hanya boleh dipasang pelayan yang berpengalaman dan berkualifikasi instalasi untuk menginstalnya. Untuk kecelakaan , penyalahgunaan atau
kecederaan yang disebabkan oleh instalasi dan pengaturan yang tidak tepat atau bencana alam, Maafkan kami tak bisa menanggung jawab untuk semua.
Sebelum memasang produk ini pada dinding atau langit-langit, pastikan apakah kekuatan dinding atau langit-langit dapat sepenuhnya mendukung beratnya
produk ini (16.02kg). Jika ada ragu, sila berkonsultasi dengan ahli. Jika produk telah terjatuh, ada risiko besar yang menyebabkan cedera.

Lima lubang skru dengan garis pusat sepanjangnya M10, dipasang di atas pembesar suara. Panel itu juga mempunyai lubang dengan garis pusat 35 mm;
lepaskan penutup lensa sebelum digunakan.

Sebelum memakai rak berdiri, dan aksesoris logam bersama produk ini, pastikan apakah kekuatan para bagian dukungan cukup atau tidak.

Jika perlu memindah dalah jarak pendek, Anda dapat memakai pegangan di sisi peti

Jangan memasang perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini di lingkungan yang langsung kena sinar matahari atau lingkungan yang sangat lembab. Jangan juga
menginstalnya di dekat kompor atau sumber panas lain.

Untuk menampilkan bunyi frekuensi tinggi yang sempumna, perkakas membesarkan bunyi tinggi harus ditempatkan dalam ketinggian sama dengan telinga pendengar.
Untuk bunyi rendah, Anda dapat menempatkan perkakas membesarkan bunyi dekat ke dinding untuk meningkatkan tahap bunyi rendah (perkakas
membesarkan bunyi diletak di sudut ruangan bisa memaksimalkan meningkatkan).

Produk ini tidak memiliki fungsi melindungi dari magnet Jika perkakas membesarkan bunyi dan TV terlalu dekat , warna TV mungkin kabur. Jika ini

terjadi, sila mematikan TV, dan kemudian menunggu 15 sampai 30 menit dan menghidupkan TV lagi. Jika masalah ini berlanjut, memindahkan perkakas
membesarkan bunyi jauh dari TV.

|sebelum memakainya

@ Nilai standar impedansi perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini adala 8Q. Ini berarti harus menyambungkannya ke kuasa yang bisa menerima beban kuasa
ini(Nilai impedansi minimum dan maksimum biasanya ditandai pada tempat palam: misalnya "4Q 16 Q ~" atau "6 Q ~ 16 Q").

@ Kuasa masuk maksimum perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini adalah 1200 watt (nilai kemuncak), kuasa masuk yang terlalu tinggi dapat merosak perkakas
membesarkan bunyi ini. Jangan memakai kuasa yang melebihi nilai maksimum pada perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini.

@ Anda harus mematikan kuasanya atau setidaknya melepaskan palamnya dari soket (jika kuasa bisa menahan) dulu, baru bisa menyambung, mengaktifkan
atau menonaktifkan sistem audio atau bagiannya (pemutar CD, tuner, dll). Jika tidak, gangguan operasi itu bisa menyebabkan dan mempengaruhi perkakas
membesarkan bunyi dan mungkin merosakkan unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi .

@ Jangan memaksa perkakas ini menghasilkan bunyi tinggi dalam kuasa rendah, dalam kondisi ini, gelombang harmonik akan menjadi kacau secara cepat,
dan ini mungkin dapat merosak unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi..

@ Memakai equalizer grafis atau perkakas memperbaiki untuk bunyi rendah atau bunyi tinggi dan lain-lain untuk tambahan frekuensi tertentu, tidak boleh
berlebihan meningkatkan bunyi kuasa tinggi, atau pun perkakas membesarakan bunyi akan cepat membebani.

@ Jangan menyentuh selaput bergerak unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi sistem tergandung. Kerana ini Lebih mudah terosak, jadi tak boleh sentuh.

|Meyambungkan kuasa

Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal wayar masuk berjenis SPEAKON. Kelompok —kelompok terminal koneksi wayarnya memakai cara

sambungan yang sama , gunakan kelompok yang nyaman.

© Dalam kondisi produk  ini disambung dengan kuasa, jangan membuat sirkuit- pendek ke terminal sisa lain. Hal ini dapat mengakibatkan kerosakan
produk atau kuasa

© Setelah terhubung, tarik wayar secara perlahan untuk memastikan apakah hubungan efektif dan andal. Koneksi tak baik mungkin menghasilkan bunyi
terputus atau kebisingan.

© Jika kawat inti wayar tersebar keluar dari terminal, mungkin saling bersentuhan. Hal ini akan menyebabkan kuasa yang berlebihan dan menyebabkan
kegagalan pengoperasi kuasa

mematikan listirik kuasa.
Hubungkan terminal masuk perkakas membesarkan bunyi dan wayar. Pedoman sambungan wayar adalah "+" dan "1 -."
3. Sambungkan wayar dan terminal keluar perkakas membesarkan bunyi. (Cara rince, sila mengikuti buku arahan kuasa.)
@ Wayar perkakas membesarkan bunyi Speakon dan terminal keluar perkakas membesarkan bunyi disambungkan:
Speakon 1 + == kuasa +
Speakon 1 - = kuasa -

d

Menghubungkan dua perkakas membesarkan bunyi tambahan lain

@ Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal masuk wayar berjenis Speakon. Produk ini dapat dipakai bersama dengan perkakas membesar bunyi
yang berjenis sama

@ Menurut nilai impedansi kuasa yang berbeda, jumlah yang menghubungkan perkakas membesarkan bunyi juga berbeda. Untuk cara terperinci, sila
membaca buku arahan kuasa.

@ Imej berikut ini menunjukkan wayar jika menyambungkan dua perkakas membesarkan bunyi .

| Papan nama berputar |

@ Papan nama produk ini bisa diputar.
@ ketika menarik papan nama , Jangan terlalu keras sampai nama papan atau jaring besi dirosak bentuknya.

|penye|enggaraan peti perkakas pembesar bunyi |

@ Memakai fabrik lembut untuk membersihkan debu dan kotoran.

@ Jika peti perkakas membesarkan bunyi sangat kotor, sila membersihkannya dengan fabrik lembut yang dicelupkan dalam pelarut netral yang diencerkan 5
sampai 6 kali oleh air, dan kemudian memakai fabrik kering menggosoknya. Jangan memakai cairan tertipis,bensin, larutan membersih atau pelarut kimia
lainnya pada atau dekat peti bunyi , kerana ini mungkin dapat merosak permukaan peti bunyi. Selain itu, jangan memakai pestisida atau semprotan lainnya
dekat perkakas membersarkan bunyi.



Russian

Brlipaxkaem 6narogapHocTb 3a Bally MOKymnKy npoaykuui 8MaB.
PyKOBOﬂ,CTBO no MpocyM BHUMATENBHO NpOYMTaTh PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMNyTaLum
Onsi nonb3oBaTenen nepes nonb3oBaHWeM A4aHHON NPoAyKUMENn,
SKCns yaTaU.Vl n YTOObI Bbl MOMHOCTHIO OCBOWMMW Pa3nuyHble OYHKLMN LaHHOrO
obopynoBaHusi. [pocrm coxpaHsATb AaHHOE PYKOBOACTBO Kak
crieQyet U NonoXuTb Ha yA0OGHOM MecTe Ansi CpaBku.

[0 yeraroske unm cnocoGax Hactporiku

@ KBanuMLMPOBaHHbIN NEPCOHAS MO MOHTAXY C PALMOHATLHBIM OMbITOM TOMBLKO [OMYCKAETCs K MOHTaXY AaHHOM NPOAYKLMM. Mbl He Hecem
OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 32 @BaPUI0, TPABMATI3M UM COOTBETCTBEHHBIE NOBPEXAEHWS B CBSA3W C HEMPABUSTbHBIM MOHTAXEM, HACTPOMKOM, OLUNGOUHBIM
MONb30BAHWUEM, PEKOHCTPYKLIMEN UM CTUXMIAHBIMU BEACTBUSMM.

TPOCIM MPOBEPHTE KAYECTBO MPOYHOCTY CTEH UMM MOTOMNKOB NEPEL, MOKHTAXEM NPOLYKLIM Ha CTEHAX UMK MOTOMKaX, YTOBbI OHU MOTIM NOALEPXKaTh Maccy
npoaykuym )16,02kr(. Cnesyet 06paTuTbCs K CneLuanicToM 3a CoBETOM npu Bonpocax. MaaeHie AaHHOi NPOYKLVM MOXET Bbi3BaTb Cepbe3HbIii TPaBMaTiam.
Ha kposrie uanenusi ectb 5 BUHTOBOTO Konozua M10 UCTonb3yeTcs 471 MOHTaXa rpoMKOroBOPUTENS, Ha HIXKHEi! CTopoHe 0BopyayeT 1 oTeepcThe Anst
BLITSHKHOM TArM @35, A0 MCNONB30BAHUA AOMKHO CHaYana BbIBEPHYTb 3a60€4HbIN BUHT.

CriefyeT cHavarta NoATBEpAVT NPOYHOCTL HECYLLVX Y3TIOB MEPE/ COBMECTHONO MOMb30BaHUEM AaHHO MPOLYKLMEN C CTOMKAMM 1 METEITHECKUX NPUCTIOCOBTIEHMIA.
MOXHO MoMb30BaTLCs Py4KOl Ha GOKOBOW CTOPOHE KOpNyCa MpW NEPEMELLIEHUN Ha KOPOTKOE PACCTOSHUE.

Henb3si yCTaHOBUTL MOMKOTOBOPUTESTb B OKP! 7 Cpefie C Hemocpeac COMHEYHbIM U3ry MnM BNaxHOM. Takke Henb3as YCTaHOBUTL
OKOJIO NeYM UMK APYruX UCTOYHMKOB Tenna.

Y706bI BOCTIPON3BOAWTL BLICOKOHACTOTHBIE 3BKY fyuLLE, BbICOKOYACTOTHBIN FPOMKOrOBOPUTE L CIEAYET YCTAHOBUTL Ha BbICOTE, PABHOI YLLAM CriylaTernen.
MOHO YCUMUTE HIU3KOYACTOTHBIE 3BYKW NYTEM YCTAHOBKI FPOMKOTOBOPHTENTS OKOMO CTEH )yCTaHOBMUTL FPOMKOrOBOPUTESb B YrTax NOMELLEHMS], Y4TOBb!
YCUMNUTb 3BYKN HDKHUX YaCTOT B MaKCUMarisHOM Mepe(

[NaHHasi npoayKLys He oGnafaeT SKpaHMpYIoLLEN (yHKLMEN OT MarHUTHOCTU. ECI rPOMKOrOBOPUTENTb HAXOAUTCS CIMLLKOM GIN3KO K TENeBU3opy, To
LBETHOCTb Tenesnaopa MoXeT BbITb CMyTHOM. Mpu Takux cny4asx MOXHO BbIKIOYaTh TeNesM3op, NOTOM BKIKYaTk CHoBa Yepes 15 -30 MuH. HyxHo
YCTaHOBUTH rPOMKOrOBOPUTENb Yjank OT TENeBM3opa, eCriv Takas npobrema NpoAOMKaET CylLECTBOBATb.

Mepep nonb3oBaHnem

@ HomuHasnbHOe COnpoTUBIIEHE 4aHHOTO FPOMKOTOBOPUTENSsi cocTaBnsieT 8Q). Hao noakmiouaTh ero K yCUUTESTH0 MOLLHOCTM TakiX Harpy3ok )Makc. 1 MUH.
[I0NyCTUMOE COMPOTUBNEHME YCUIMTENS MOLLIHOCTU MOKasaHbl OKOMO pasbema rpOMKOroBOpuUTENsi: Hanpumep, “4Q~ 16Q" nnmn “6Q~ 16Q°(.

@ MakcumanbHas BROHast MOLLHOCTb rpoMkorosopuTensi1200 BT)nukoBoe 3HaueHue(, CIMLLKOM BbICOKast BBOHasH MOLLHOCTL MOXET NOBPeauTh
rPOMKOrOBOpUTENIO. Henb3s HanoXxuTb Ha rPOMKOrOBOPUTENS MOLLIHOCTb, MPEBbILLIAOLLYI0 MaKCUMasbHYI0.

@ Hapo nogknoyaTh, BKIKOYATE UMK BLIKIKOYATE AyAVOCUCTEMY UM YaCTb )ineep AUCKa, TIHEP U Ap.( NPy BbIKIOYEHM YCUNMTENS MOLLHOCTV UM
o kpaiiHeit Mepe, OTKIIOYeHUN pasbema rPOMKOTOBOPUTENA JECTN YCUIUTENb MOLLIHOCTbL AonyckaeTcsi(. B npoTveHom cnyyae Gecnopsiakui ¢ aTiMm
onepawysiMmn MoryT okasaTb BNUSHWE Ha FPOMKOrOBOPUTENb U MOTYT NOBPEAUTL BroKy rpOMKOroBOBpUTENS.

@ Henbasi 3acTaBUTL YCUUTESb MOLHOCTU HU3KOM MOLLIHOCTM MPOU3HOCUTH 3BYKM BBICOKOTO TOHA. B TakoMm Criyyae rapMOHUYECKOE UCKaXEeHUe pacTeT Pesko,
W MOXET MoBpeauTb GroKy rpOMKOroBOBPUTENSI.

@ Henb3si NOBbILWATL TOH YCUNMTENS MOLLHOCTY Ge3 Npe/enos, Koraa yeUnuTb OnpeenieHHylo HacToTy C MOMOLLbIO rpaduieckoro 6anaxcmpa, uv
KOPPEKTOpPa HIMKHUX UMK BLICOKUX YacTOT U Ap. B NpOTUBHOM Criy4ae rpoMKOroBOpuTENb NEPerpyxeH BbICTpo.

@ Henbasi TporaTh koneGaloLLyio MeHKy 1 NOABECHYIO c1cTeMy Grioka rPoMKoroBopuTensi. Henbasi TporaThb B CBSI3N C UX XPYMKOCTbIO.

|r|0/:lKJ'H0“IeHVIE K yCUnnTento MOLLHOCTA

[aHHas npogykums ocHabxeHa AByMs rpynnamu BxofHbIx knemm SPEAKON. Knemmbl — oguHakoBoro crocofa naparnnensHoi cesian. Mpocum

nonk3oBaTbecs Gonee yao6HOM rpynmoi nocre NpoBepky.

© Henbas npoBoANTS KOPOTKOE 3aMblkaHMe OCTanbHbIX KEMM NpW NOAKIHOHEH!N NPOAYKLMM K YCUMUTENIO MOLLHOCTY. B NPOTUBHOM Cilydae To MOXeT
BbI3BaTb HEWUCMIPABHOCTY NPOAYKLIMIA NN YCUNNTENS MOLLHOCTH.

© Beitsarueats kabenb 6es curbl Nocre NOAKMIOYEHMS, YTOBbI NOATBEPANTL NPOYHOCTb 1 HAAEKHOCTL NOAKIOYEHNS. MNOX0e MOAKIIOYEHIE MOKET
BbI3BATb NPEPLIB 3BYKOB MMM LLYMbI.

© Ecnu cepaedHkn kabens pacryLueHbl 13 KIeMM, OHU MOTYTb MPUKacaTbcs APYF K APYry. STO MOXET BbI3BaTb Neperpyaky YCUMMTers MOLHOCTI 1
HEUCNpPaBHOCTb

1. BbIKMIoYaTh UCTOYHUK MUTAHUS YCUNUTENS MOLLHOCTU.
2. CoeauHATL BXOJHYIO KNEMMY rpOMKOroBopuTens u kabens. O6o3HadyeHne nuHuiA - “ 1+ 1 “ 1-",
3. CoeauHsTb kaGenb 1 BbIXOQHYHO KNEMMY rPOMKOrOBOPUTENS YCUNUTENS MOLHOCTH. )IToAPOGHBI CNOCOG COEAMHEHNSI NPUBEAEH B MHCTPYKLIMM
YCUNUTENS MOLLIHOCTM(.
@ CoeauHeHe kaGernsi rPOMKOroBopUTENs Speakon 1 BbIXOJHOM KIEMMbI FPOMKOrOBOPUTENS YCUNUTENSt MOLLIHOCTU:
Speakon 1 + == ycunuTens MOLHOCTY +
Speakon 1 - = ycunuTens MOLHOCTY —

I'Io;:(Kmoqume K OpPYrMmM rpoOMKOroBOpuUTENnAam

@ [laHHas npoayKuns ocHaGxeHa ByMs rpynnami BXOAHbIX kriemM Tuna SPEAKON. MOXHO NoaKIio4aTs K ApYriM rpOMKOroBOPUTENSIM MOAOGHOTO Tvna.

@ MoXHO NMOANKIOYaTL K PA3NMHHOMY KOMMYECTBY TPOMKOrOBOPUTENS B )CTH OT HOI OMY COMpo yeunuTens mMolHocTy. Moapo6Hoe
OM1CaHINEe NPUBEAEHO B UHCTPYKLIW YCUNTENS MOLLIHOCTH.

@ B HYX. PUC. NOKA3aHO MOAKIIOYEHME K ABYMS FPOMKOTOBOPUTENSIM.

|Bpau.LeHv1e TabnuyKu |

@ Tabnuuka AaHHON NPOLYKLMM MOXKHO BpaLLAThCS.
@ He HanoxuTb GOMbLUME CUMbI NPU BLITSIKKE TABANYKM, YTOBLI M3bexaTb AechopMaLyn TAaBINYKN UMK KENE3HOMN CETKN.

|060ny>KV|BaHV|e AVHaMuka |

@ BhLITEPETH MbINM 1 TPSI3N MSITKOM TPSIMIKONA.

@ Ecnv AnHaMUK 04eHb rPsi3HbIl, TO CrIEAyeT BbITEPETb MSIrKOM TPSIMKOIA, 3aMOYEHHON HeTparibHbIM pacTBopuTenem, pasbasneHHbIM BOAo Ha 5-6paa.
Henb3s nonb3osaTbcs pasbasuTernem, GEH3MHOM, OHMLLAIOLVM CPEACTBOM WM APYTMMIM XMMUYECKUMI PAaCTBOPUTENSIMIA U [1P. Ha AMHAMMKaX UMk OKOro
HIX, @ TO BO3MOXHO NOBPE/ANTL NOBEPXHOCTY AMHAMIKa. Kpome TOro, Herb3st Momnb30BaTLCA NECTULIMAOM UM PYTAMIA CIPESIMIA.
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Spanish

Gracias por comprar este producto BM3 .
Manual de Antes de utilizar este altavoz, por favor lea detenidamente el

instru CCioneS manual de instrucciones para la operacion correcta. Luego de
leer todo el manual, por favor conservarlo adecuadamente,
sirviendo como documento de referencia en el futuro.

Sobre los modos de instalacién o de colocacion

@ Solamente el personal que cuenta con experiencias adecuadas y debidamente calificado esta habilitado para instalar el presente producto. No asumimos
ninguna responsabilidad por los accidentes, lesiones o dafios causados por instalacién o colocacion incorrecta, por uso indebido, por remodelacién o por
catastrofes naturales.

@ Antes de instalar el presente producto a la pared o al techo, por favor confirme primero que la resistencia de la pared o del techo esté en condiciones

de soportar la masa del presente producto (16.02kg). En caso de tener alguna duda, por favor comuniquese con los especialistas. La caida del presente

producto puede provocar lesiones graves.

Cinco aguijeros de los tornillos de Diametro M10 para el montaje del altavoz se pueden encontrar en la parte superior. También hay agujeros de @35en el

panel inferior; por favor, quite las capas antes de su uso.

Antes de usar el presente producto junto con el soporte y los repuestos metalicos, por favor confirme primero que dichos componentes de apoyo tengan

suficiente resistencia.

Cuando necesite trasladarlo a corta distancia, puede usar manijas que estan en las partes laterales de la caja.

Se prohibe instalar el altavoz en un lugar expuesto a la luz solar o en un lugar muy himedo. También se prohibe instalarlo cerca de la estufa u otras fuentes de calor.

Para perfeccionar la reproduccion de sonido de alta frecuencia, el altavoz de agudo debe situarse a la altura de las orejas del oyente.

Respecto al sonido grave, puede reforzar el nivel de sonido grave al colocar el altavoz cerca de la pared (al colocar el altavoz en los rincones de las

habitaciones, puede reforzar el sonido grave en la mayor medida posible).

El presente producto no posee funciones de apantallamiento magnético. En caso de que el altavoz y el televisor estén demasiado cerca, el televisor refleja

colores pocos claros. Si aparece este tipo de situaciones, por favor apague el televisor, luego debe esperar 15 ~ 30 minutos para encenderlo nuevamente.

Si persiste este problema, por favor coloque el altavoz lejos de televisor.

Antes de su utilizacion

@ Laimpedencia nominal de altavoz es de 8 Q. Es necesario conectarlo con aquel amplificador de potencia compatlble (la mlnlma impedancia v la méaxima
impedancia del amplificador de potencia usualmente estan indicadas en el conector de altavoz: por ejemplo “4Q ~16Q " 6 "6Q ~16Q

@ Lamaxima potencia de entrada de altavoz es de 1200 vatios (pico), al tener una potencia de entrada excesivamente alta, danara el altavoz. Se prohibe
aplicar potencia que supere a la méaxima potencia al altavoz.

@ Debe conectar, encender o apagar el sistema de audio o parte de dicho sistema (reproductor de CD, sintonizador, entre otros) cuando el amplificador de
potencia esté pagado o de haber desconectado por menos el conector de altavoz (si esta permitido por el amplificador de potencia). En caso contrario, las
interferencias causadas por dichas operaciones afectaran el altavoz y puede dafiar la unidad de altavoz.

@ Se prohibe forzar el amplificador de potencia para que produzca sonido a alto volumen, ya que bajo este tipo de situaciones, agravara rapidamente la
distorsién arménica y puede dafiar la unidad de altavoz.

@ Cuando utiliza ecualizador grafico o corrector de grave y agudo, entre otros, para reforzar la frecuencia especifica, debe cuidar de no aumentar
excesivamente el volumen de sonido del amplificador de potencia, en caso contrario provocara rapidamente la sobrecarga de altavoz.

@ Se prohibe tocar el diagframa y el sistema de suspension de la unidad de altavoz. Ya que ellos son muy susceptibles al deterioro, se prohibe tocarlos.

|Conectar el amplificador de potencia

El presente producto ofrece 2 grupos de borne de entrada de tipo SPEAKON. Los bornes usan los mismos modos de conexién en paralelo, por favor

utilice el grupo que considere mas facil de usar.

© Cuando esté conectado el presente producto con el amplificador de potencia, debe evitar el cortocircuito de los bornes restantes. En caso contrario,
puede provocar fallas del presente producto o del amplificador de potencia.

© Estirar suavemente los cables luego de haber realizado la conexién, confirmando que estén conectados de manera confiable. Al tener una conexién
defectuosa, puede producir sonido o ruido discontinuo.

© Silos filamentos del cable se desprenden del borne, pueden chocarse entre si. Esto provocara la sobrecarga del amplificador de potencia, causando
como consecuencia falla de parada de funcionamiento del amplificador de potencia.

1. Apagar la alimentacion del amplificador de potencia.
2. Conectar el terminal de entrada del altavoz con el cable. Las guias de conexién son “ 1+ 7y " 1-"
3. Conectar el cable con el terminal de salida del altavoz del amplificador de potencia. (EI modo de conexion detallado, debe cumplir con lo establecido
en el manual de instrucciones del amplificador de potencia.)
@ Conectar el cable del altavoz Speakon con el terminal de salida del altavoz del amplificador de potencia:
Speakon 1 + == amplificador de potencia +
Speakon 1 - == amplificador de potencia -

Conectar otros altavoces

@ El presente producto ofrece 2 grupos de bomes de entrada de tipo SPEAKON. Pueden conectarlos con otros altavoces que sean del mismo tipo que el
presente producto.

@ La cantidad de altavoces conectados son diferentes, seguin las distintas impedancias nominales del amplificador de potencia. Para mas detalles, por favor
tome como referencia el manual de instrucciones del amplificador de potencia.

@ En lasiguiente figura esta indicada la conexion de 2 altavoces.

|Giro de la placa de identificacion

@ La placa de identificacion del presente producto se puede girar.
@ Cuando sacay gira la placa de identificacion, no debe aplicar fuerza excesiva mayor, para evitar que la placa de identificacion o la malla sufra alguna deformacion.

[Mantenimiento de Ia caja actstica

@ Por favor utilice un pafiuelo suave para limpiar el polvo y la suciedad.

@ Sila caja acustica esta extremadamente sucia, por favor utilice un pafiuelo suave y mojar el pafiuelo con solvente neutro diluido en agua que sea 5 ~ 6
veces la cantidad de dicho solvente, luego limpiarla con un pafiuelo seco. Se prohibe utilizar diluente, gasolina, detergente u otro solvente quimico para
limpiar la caja acustica o sus alrededores, en caso contrario puede dafiar la superficie de la caja acustica. Asimismo, por favor evite utilizar insecticida u
otros aerosoles cerca de altavoz.



Vietnamese

4 4 Cam on ban da chon mua san phdm 8M3 nay.
S?Ch hU’O’ng Trwoc I§hi st dung bo loa, hay doc ky sach hu@ng dan st
dan sy dU ng dAung:de thao t?c dur}g céach. Sau khi doc hét, hay bao quan
- tot dé tham khao ngay sau.

[Phwong phap 13p dat hoac thiét dat co lign quan

@ San pham nay chi danh cho nhan vién c6 kinh nghiém thich hop, cd tw cach 1ap dat thuc hién viéc Iap dat. Déi véi nhitng su ¢d, lam bi thwong ngudi hodc hu
héng cé lién quan do viéc | 1ap dat, thiét dat, st dung khong chinh xéc, stra dbi thiét bj hoac thién tai gay ra, chiing toi khong thé chiu bat c(r trach nhiém nao.
Trudc khi I3p dat san pham ndy trén tuong hodc tran, vui long x&c dinh cudng do clia tuong hode trn 6 thé chiu day da khéi lvong clia san pham nay
)16.02kg( hay khéng. Néu c6 thac mac hay tu van chuyén gia. Néu san pham nay roi xubng c6 thé gay tn thuong nang.

518 bulong M10 @& I&p dét loa & mét trén. Con c6 @3516 & van day. Hay gd' bd cai nép trwoc khi st dung

Trudc khi str dung san phdm nay véi cac gia do, linh kién kim loai, hay xac dinh trudc nhing linh kién chéng d& nay c6 cuong do day dt hay khong.

Néu can di chuyén voi cy ly ngén, co thé str dung cai tay ndm & mét bén ctia hop.

Durng 1ap dat b loa trong méi trudng bj dnh sang chiéu truc tiép hodc dac biét &m wot. Ciing dirng I&p dat gan 16 Itra hodc cac ngudn nhiét khac.

D& tai tao am thanh tan sb cao hoan hao, loa am cao phai duoc dat & do cao ngang véi tai thinh gia.

Déi voi am thép, co thé dat loa gan tuong dé tang cudng mirc 4m thap )khi dat loa & goc trdng cé thé téng cudng am thap & mirc cao nhét(.

San phdm nay khéng c6 chirc nang chan tir. Néu dat bd loa quéa gan may tivi thi mau séc cta tivi co thé bi m. Néu xay ra tinh hinh nay, hay tat may tivi, 15
dén 30 phit sau bat ngudn lai. Néu van d& nay van con, hay dat bo loa xa cach may tivi.

Trwéce khi str dung

@ Trd khang danh dinh cta loa nay 1a 8Q. Phai nol v6i may khuéch dai c6 thé chap nhan phu tai nay )tré khang nhé nhét va Ién nhat ma may khéch dai co thé
chép nhan thong thudng duoc danh déu & 16 cdm loa: vi du “4Q dén 16Q” hodc “6Q dén 16Q°(. i i

@ Cong sudt dau vao Ién nhat clia loa nay 1a 1200 04t Jcao diém(, cong sudt dau vao qua cao sé lam héng loa. Bing dé cong suét loa vurot qua cong sudt I6n
nhét.

[ ] Phal nbi két, bat hoac tit hé théng am tan hoac bd phan cia né )may phat CD, may do séng v.v( & lrang thai tét may khuéch dai hoac it nhat cit mach 16
cém loa. Néu khong, nhuing thao tac nay gay nhiéu s& anh hudng dén bé loa va co thé lam héng bo phan loa.

[ ]

[ ]

Birng cudng birc may khuéch dai cong suét nhd phat ra am thanh am luong cao, dudi tinh hinh nay, b|én dang séng hai sé tang di doi, co thé lam héng bd
phan loa.
Khi tang cuong tan suét dac biét bang bo diéu chinh am séc hoc bd hiéu chinh am thp, am cao, dirng diéu chinh qua cao am lwgng clia may khuéch dai,
néu khong, loa sé qua téi nhanh. i

@ Durng cham vao mang rung va hé théng treo ctia bd phan loa. Vi chiing dé bi lam héng, cdm cham vao.

[Néi k&t may khuéch dai

San pham nay c6 2 t& cong ndi day dau vao kiéu SPEAKON. Nhiing cng ndi day nay 1a mach ndi song song hoan toan nhw nhau, hay st dung té nao

tién lgi hon.

© Khi san pham nay & trang thai ndi két voi may khuéch dai, dirng doan mach nhirng cbng néi day con lai. Néu khang, c6 thé lam truc trac san pham
nay hoac may khuéch dai.

© Sau khi néi két xong, kéo nhe cap dién dé xac dinh da néi két hoan hao hay chua. N&i két khang tét co thé lam gian doan am thanh hodc gay tiéng
on.

O Néu rust day clia cap dién tan ra tir dau ndi day va co thé cham vao nhau. Bidu nay sé lam may khuéch dai qua tai ma gay truc trac may khuéch dai.

1. T&t ngudn dién may khuéch dai.
2. Néi két cdng ndi day dau vao loa va cép dién. Chi dan ndi két 1a “1+” va “1-*,
3. NGikét cap dién voi cdng ndi day dau ra loa clia may khuéch dai. )Phuong phap nbi két chi tiét hay lam theo sach hudng dén st dung ctia may
khuéch dai.(
@ Cach ndi két cap dién loa Speakon v6i cdng néi day dau ra loa:
Speakon 1 + == may khuéch dai +
Speakon 1 - =» may khuéch dai —

Néi két loa khac

@ San pham nay co 2t cdng néi day dau vao kiéu SPEAKON. C6 thé ndi két véi bo loa khac cuing loai san phém nay. B )
@ Sbluong loa cd thé ndi két tuy theo tré' khang danh dinh ctia méy khuéch dai. Tinh hinh chi tiét hdy tham khéo sach huéng dan st dung clia may khuéch dai.
@ Ban vé bén dudi cho thay cach nbi day khi ndi két 2 cai loa.

|Xoay bién hiéu |

@ Bién hiéu cia san pham nay co thé xoay duoc o
@ Khikéo bién hidu ra dé xoay chuyén, chli y khong dung strc qua murc lam cho bién hiéu hoac ludi sat bién dang.

|Béo dudng bo loa |

@ Hay dung vai mém lau chui bui va chét ban.

@ Néu bd loa qua ban, hay ding vai mém da chdm dung dich trung tinh duoc pha loang véi nwéc gép 5 dén 6 1an, sau d6 lau chtii bang vai khd. Dirng st
dung chét pha loang, dau xang, chét vé sinh hodc cac dung dich hda hoc khéc trén hodc & gan bé loa, néu khang thi ¢é thé lam ton thuong bé mat bo loa.
Ngoai ra, dirng st dung thudc trir sdu hodc thude phun khac xung quanh bd loa.



SPECIFICATIONS

Type Two-way lot , bass-reflex
Speaker units ............... 250mm Cone Type Woofer With 63.5 mm Coil x1

26mm Throat, 34.4mm Coil Diaphragm Assembly Type x 1
Frequency response 55Hz ~20,000Hz (* 3dB)

Sensitivity 97dB/W/m
Max SPL Peak 128dB/m
Max SPL Continuous 124dB/m
Rate Power 300W
Max Power. 1200W
Music Singal Power 600W
Dispersion Coverage H80° x V50°

Connector Speaker connector(4p)x2
Nominal Impedance. 8Q
Dimensions . W314xH520xD345.5mm

N.W. 16.02kg
Enclosure Material.......... 15 mm birch plywood
ACCESSORIES Owners manual x1
Registration card x1
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55Hz ~20,000Hz ( + 3dB)
97dB/W/m
128dB/m
124dB/m
300W
1200W
600W
H80° x V50°
AT Zef(4p)x2

8Q

R = 314x £0/520x Z0I345.5mm
=24 16.02kg
15mm K& LS BT
A8 HYAM (= HMAL)x 1
ME S5 7t=x1

KA 2 SRR E R STE
.250mm {EFIRFEEE63.5mm FHE x 1
...26mm KEFEE 34.4mm FHE x1

BRI 55Hz ~20,000Hz (+ 3dB)
REE 97dB/W/m
IEE R KA ER 128dB/m
KEPELRAEER 124dB/m
FENE 300W
BAE 1200W
BERESHE 600W
R H80° x V50°
EEEHD FFEIESL (4p)x2
FE MR 8Q
Rt #314x B520% iR 345.5mm
R 16.02kg
Mt 15 mm #EAR 4R
i3 ERREPE (FB) x1

FERBEEFx1

Especicaciones

jenis ... Jenis refleksi dengan memisahkan frekuensi jadi 2 bagian
Unit alat membesarkan suara

Alat mendorong yang bersuara rendah

250mm dengan lingkaran suara63.5mm x 1
Speksifikasi berikutnya26mm tabung tenggorokan
digunakan bersama dengan 34.4mm coil x1

55Hz ~20,000Hz (+ 3dB)

97dB/W/m
128dB/m

Respon frekuensi
Sensitivitas
Nilai puncak Maksimum SPL
Tingkat tekanan suara yang terus menerus

dalam jangka panjang maksimum ...124dB/m
kekuasaan standar 300w
Kekuasaan maksimum 1200W
Kekuasanan Musik sinyal 600W
Sudut menuju H80° x V50°
Lubang steker sambungan............. Palam kotak pembesar suara(4p)x2
impedansi standar 8Q
Ukuran.........ccceceuveneene. Lebar 314 x tinggi 520 x kedalaman345. 5mm
kualitas 16.02kg
Bahan 15mm papan lapis kayu birch
lampiran Buku instruksi (buku ini) x 1
kartu produk pendaftaran x 1
spesikasi
jenis ....ocoooeeenn Jenis refleksi dengan memisahkan frekuensi jadi 2 bagian

Unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi
Perkakas mendorong yang berbunyi rendah 250mm dengan bulatan bunyi
63.5mmx 1

Speksifikasi berikutnya26mm tube tekak

digunakan bersama bersama dengan 34.4 mm coil x1
55Hz ~20,000Hz (+ 3dB)

97dB/W/m
128dB/m

Reaksi frekuensi
Sensitivitas
Nilai kemuncak Maksimum SPL
Tahap tekanan bunyi yang terus menerus dalam jangka panjang

maksimum 124dB/m
kuasa standar 300W
Kuasa maksimum 1200W
Kekuasanan Musik sinyal 600W
Sudut menuju H80° x V50°

Lubang palam sambungan
impedansi standar
Ukuran Lebar.
Berat kualitas
Bahan papan
lampiran

Steker kotak loudspeaker(4p)x2
8Q

...314x tinggi 520 x kedalaman345.5mm
16.02kg
15mm kayu lapis birch
Buku arahan (buku ini) x 1
kartu produk pendaftaran x 1




Cneuudmkauum

Tun. 3BYyKOOT] 7 ANS HWKHWX 4acToT ¢ AByMS
MHTEpBanamm YyacTot
Brok rpomKorosopuTenst
[paiiBep HWKHNX YacToT 250 MM, C 3BYKOBOW KaTyLLKoi 63.5 Mm X 1
26mm Tpy6a BeHTypu B koMBUHALMM
C 3BYKOBbIM KOmnbLIOM TUNa 34.4mm x1
Pe3oHaHC 4acToTbl.... 55Hz ~20,000Hz (+ 3[6)
YyBCTBUTENBHOCTL. 97dB/W/m
MaKc1ManbHbIit 3ByKOBO# yPOBEHb MPU MUKOBOM 3HauYeHWM ... 128 ab/m’
MakcumanbHblii 3ByKOBOW YpOBEHb NpY AONTOM
NPOAOIKNTENBHOM pexuMe 12406/m*
HomuHanbHasi MOLWHOCTb 300W
MakcumanbHasi MOLLHOCTb 1200W
MOLLHOCTE My3biKarlbHbIi CUTHANOB
Yronb HanpaeneHns
CoeauTenbHbIn pasbem.
HomuHanbHbIN uMnegaHc
FabapuTHbI pasmep ....... wm1puHa 314 X BbicoTa 520 x rybuHa 345.5Mm

Macca 16.02kg
Marepuan BepesoBas 3axumHas nnaHka 15mm
MpunoxeHue ...........PykoBoaCTBO N0 aKcnnyataun (AaHHas kHvwkka) x 1

Macnopt npoaykumm x 1
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ESPECIFICACIONES

TiPO wecvis De tipo reflector de sonido grave de frecuencia divida por 2
Unidad de altavo:
Subwoofer driver de 250 mm con bobina de voz de 63.5mm x 1

26mm Garganta, Tipo 34.4mm Bobina Asamblea de Diafragma x 1
Respuesta de frecuencia 55Hz ~20,000Hz (+ 3dB)
Sensibili 97dB/W/m
Maximo nivel de presion sonora de pico
Maximo nivel de presion sonora continuo por tiempo prolongado124dB/m
Potencia nominal 300W

Maxima potencia 1200W
Potencia de sefiales de musica 600W
Angulo de direccion H80° x V50°

Conector

Enchufe de altavoz(4p)x2
8Q

anchura 314 x altura520 x profundidad345.5mm
16.02kg
Tablilla de abedul de 15mm
.Manual de instrucciones (el presente manual) x 1
Tarjeta de registro de producto x 1

Quy cach

Loai hinh
B6 phan loa
Bo didu khién am thip 250 mm véi cudn day am thanh63.5mm x 1

6 hop day cudn mang 34,4mmx 1, hong26mm

Tén sé hudng Gng ............ +veern 55HZ ~20,000Hz (+ 3dB)
Do nhay 97dB/W/m
Mrc ap suat am thanh I6n nhat cao diém.... 128dB/m
Murc ap suét am thanh I6n nhét lién tuc thoi gian d
Cbéng suét danh dinh
Coéng suét Ion nhat
Cbéng suét tin hiéu am nhac.
Géc hwéng
L6 cédm két ndi...
Tré khang danh dinh
Kich thuéc
Khéi lvong
Vat liéu van
Phu kién

Loai phan xa am thap 2 tan s

--H80° x V50°
-... Phich cam loa(4p)x2
80

rong314x cao 520x sau345.5mm
-......16.02kg

.Van kep go bulé 15mm
_Sach huéng dan st dung )sach nay( x 1 quyén
Thé dang ky san pham x 1

BMB International Corp.

http://www.bmb.com
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